INSTRUCTIONS

AND PARTS LIST

.

ARTICLE 17

ELECTRIC LIGHT KIT
o

or

MODEL 725

RIDING TRACTOR

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING COMPANY / PORT WASHINGTON, WIS.
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7/ 5041 [N at rear lift assembly.

Tape this lead to right side of’
seat bracket, ‘along frame, into
clip with battery wire ( N, fig .10),
up between starter-generator and
bracket ( at bracket rear mounting
bolt’), to terminal@ of voltage
requlator.

Tape these insulators
to prevent loosening
by vibrations.

@ ﬂP Mount on R, H.
hood swivel,

~

Insulate and wrap
around grill bar
for support.

NOTE - As lamp ground is the "return circuit”, all lamp and bracket mounting
surfaces must be free of paint. Be absolutely certain wires do not
rub on moving parts.

Reference ° Part No. Description
Letter
- o ] q
A 122050 Lamp Assembly, Tractor §ea,/ é?ea,m()‘n 175‘?‘{ §7 ‘
B 122112 Bracket, Front Lamp O
C 122053 Spacer :
D 121210 Washer
E 720004 | Washer, Lock, 1/2"
F 717006 Nut, Full, Hex., 1/2"-13 NC
G 122054 . -Screw, Cap, Hex.
H 719003 _|* Washer, Plain, 7/16"
I 720006 "Washer, Lock, 7/16"
K 717009 Nut, Full, Hex., 7/16"-20 NF
L 122055 Wire, Regulator to Front Lamp
M 122058 Connector, Wire
N 8061117 - Clamp, Wire
P 122059 Lining, Clamp
Q 719002 - Washer, Plain
R 122113 Bracket, Rear Lamp
] 122056 Wire, Regulator to Rear Lamp
T 719001 Washer, Plain, 3/8"
U 705004 Screw, Cap, Hex.
A 720002 Washer, Lock
w 717003 - Nut, Hex, Full
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REAR LIGHT MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
for
"700" & '725" TRACTORS
- equipped with
BACK—REST TYPE SEAT & CAB

; $#122113
#8061117 / / %j

#122052

NOTE: To assure good electrical contact, remove the
paint from the surfaces of the brackets at points of
contact. .

1. Attach the bracket #122113 to the outside of cab
support member as shown in above illustration, and
secure with a 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2" long hex capscrew .
and nut. ’

2. Bracket#122052 is now attached to the single hole
end of bracket #122113 as shown, using a 5/16-18 x
1" long hex capscrew and nut.

3. Mount the rear light in position on the bracket
$#122052 and run the wire through clip #8061117. The
clip is attached to bracket #122113 as shown, using
a 5/16-18 x 3/4" long hex capscrew and nut,
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